bulletin



December 1, 2017 | No. 15

OSHA reporting requirement deadline extended to Dec. 15

As <u>previously communicated</u>, the U.S. Department of Labor's Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) is <u>requiring employers</u> to electronically report a summary of their work-related injuries and illnesses (known as Form 300A data) for calendar year 2016. OSHA <u>announced</u> it has again extended the compliance date, to Dec. 15, 2017. The extension was granted to give employers additional time to acclimate to the new electronic reporting system, which was launched on Aug. 1.

Compliance schedule for 2016 data

- Establishments with 250 or more employees in industries covered by the recordkeeping regulation must submit information from their 2016 Form 300A by Dec. 15, 2017.
- Establishments with 20-249 employees in <u>certain high-risk industries</u> must submit information from their 2016 Form 300A by Dec. 15, 2017.
- No reporting is required for establishments with fewer than 20 employees.
- No reporting is required for establishments that are partially exempt from recordkeeping.

More information about Sedgwick's OSHA compliance services is available <u>here</u>. If Sedgwick can be of service to you in preparing your Form 300A submission, please contact your Sedgwick client services representative or email our <u>OSHA compliance team</u>.

Click here to read previous bulletins.

Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc., is a leading global provider of technology-enabled risk and benefits solutions. At Sedgwick, **caring countsSM**; the company takes care of people and organizations by delivering cost-effective claims, productivity, managed care, risk consulting and other services through the dedication and expertise of nearly 15,000 colleagues in some 275 offices located in the U.S., Canada, the U.K and Ireland. Sedgwick facilitates financial and personal health and helps customers and consumers navigate complexity by designing and implementing customized programs based on proven practices and advanced technology that exceed expectations. For more see www.sedgwick.com.



© 2017 Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc.